the SCT Rabbit bat tery  compartment. 

Six modules have been tested on the auto l i f e  cycler. An addi- 

t i ona l  four modules were recent ly sent t o  the NBTL, two as p a r t  o f  t h i s  
program and two as p a r t  o f  the JPL program. 

2.5.5 BATTERY ASSEMBLY 

Three hundred twenty-nine (329) c e l l s  have been fabricated f o r  the 

JPL program t o  permit bu i ld ing and del iver ing the two f u l l - s i z e  bat ter ies 

and spare c e l l s  required. One battery system has been delivered; the other 

i s  presently on t e s t  a t  Westinghouse and schedlrled f o r  de l ivery i n  November,